

Cumberland County

142 Federal St Portland, ME 04101

Item Details

File Number: 24-090

File ID: 24-090 Version: 2 Status: Approved

File Created: 08/27/2024 Entered by: gailey@cumberlandcounty.org

Department: File Type: Order

Assigned to: Board of Commissioners Final Action: 09/09/2024

Agenda Date: 09/09/2024 Enactment #:

Related Files:

Agenda Item Request:

Acceptance of Cash Donations in the Amount of \$2,900.00 to the Cumberland County Sheriff's Department for the 2024 National Night Out Event

Background and Purpose of Request:

Cumberland County Federal Credit Union and Presumpscot Lodge No 70 AF & AM have financially contributed to the Sheriff's Office National Night Out event. The event was held August 6, 2024 on the campus of St. Joseph's in Standish.

Funding Amount and Source:

Cumberland County Federal Credit Union \$ 500.00 Presumpscot Lodge No 70 AF & AM \$2,400.00

HISTORY OF LEGISLATIVE FILE

Date: Acting Body: Action: Sent To:

09/09/2024 Board of Commissioners APPROVED

Action Text: This Order was APPROVED.

Yes: 4 Commissioner Witonis, Vice Chair Gorden, Commissioner Smith, and

Chair Cloutier

No: 0

Excused: 1 Commissioner Jamieson

Attachments: PP - 2024 Night Out Donation